Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Annex A

NP-SVP

RFQ No. 2024-08-1086

Supplier

System (P	hilGEPS). You m	ay visit the Philo	GEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph and register for free."	Date: <u>03-Oct-24</u>		
C	Nama.					
•	y Name:		-			
-	y Address:					
Contact	Person:					
Contact	No.:					
PhilGEP	S Reg. No.:					
Compar	y TIN:					
_						
				Bidder's Specifications		
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Purchaser's Specifications	(Please fill out the detailed specifications in the space	Unit Cost	Total Cost
140.				provided)		
1	100	PCS	BALLPEN custom ballpoint pen with DSWD and KALAHI-			
			CIDSS insinia. POWERBANK Personalized lightweight powerbank with			
2	78	PCS	DSWD and KALAHI-CIDSS insignia			
3	100	PCS	JACKET custom made polojacket with KALAHI-CIDSS insignia			
4	100	PCS	CATCHA CLOTH BAG customizable cloth bag with DSWD			
"	100	PCS	and KALAHI-CIDSS Logo			
5	100	PCS	BROCHURE informative paper document featuring the			
	100		KALAHI-CIDSS and its modalities			
6	100	PCS	FOLDER custom folder for advocacy documents and other			
			insert			
7	100	PCS	LAPTOP MAT that is designed for laptops and also served as a mouse pad with KALAHI-CIDSS logo and Text			
			WATER MASK durable vacuum insulated stainless stell			
8	100	PCS	water bottle with DSWD and KALAHI-CIDSS Logo			
0	100	PCS	UMBRELLA heavy duty double canopy golf umbrella with			
9	100	PCS	DSWD and KALAHI-CIDSS Logo			
10	7	PCS	Rool Up Banner Tarpaulin Printed roll up banner tarpaulin			
	-		with KALAHI=-CIDSS program details			
			****** Nothing Follows******			
			Approved Budget for the Contract			
			(ABC): PhP 350,000.00			
PURPOS	E:	PROCUREN	MENT of Delivery and Services for Printing of IEC Materials and Advoca	icy Collaterals		
PR No.		2024-08-10	086			
	ANT: The wir		MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O) upon receipt of	the P.O. FAILURE to sign the orig	inal P.O means that	the bidder
is not in	terested and	will be a gro	ound for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.			
ARNFI	V. RADAZA					
	ement Office	=		 Signa	ture over Printed	Name

Company Address:			
			Date: 03-Oct-24
Contact Person:			
Contact No. :			
Philgeps Reg. No. :			
Company TIN:			
Sir/Madam:			
information could be basis for non – compli	ance. Also, furnish us with descriptive b	orochures, catalogues, literatures and/or samp	or the goods listed in Annex A . Failure to indicalles, if applicable. quotation a duly notarized certification to this
As a condition for award, you will be requi	red to submit the following document:	ary requirements:	
	-	ary requirements.	
* Accomplished Quotation (for goo	ods or infra)/Proposal (for consulting)	.	
* Mayor's Bormit		* Income/Bussines Tax Ro Php. 500k	eturns for Contract with an ABC amounting ab
* Mayor's Permit		·	orn Statement for contracts with an ABC amou
* PhilGEPS Registration No.		to above Php. 50,000.00	Statement for contracts with an ADC diffou
* PCAB license (for infra)			
• • •	ificate of Registration and Membershin	is acceptable in lieu of the Mayor's Permit and	d PhilGEPS Reg. No.
	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com ne		
	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com ne		
Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City or email it to j stated above shall not be considered for eva	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com ne		tations submitted to different email address as
stated above shall not be considered for eva	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com ne		tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, <u>ARNEL V. RADAZA</u>
stated above shall not be considered for evaluation of the conside	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com no aluation.	ot later than <u>5:00 PM</u> of <u>October 7, 2024</u> . Quot	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Stated above shall not be considered for evaluation of the conside	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com ne		tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, <u>ARNEL V. RADAZA</u>
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com nealuation. Item Basis	ot later than <u>5:00 PM</u> of <u>October 7, 2024</u> . Quot	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conductions.	procurement.dswd.fo10@gmail.com nealuation. Item Basis	ot later than <u>5:00 PM</u> of <u>October 7, 2024</u> . Quot	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct.	Item Basis steed	ot later than <u>5:00 PM</u> of <u>October 7, 2024</u> . Quot Total Quoted Price on the date of activity	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da	Item Basis acted Bys after receipt of Billing/Statement of	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct.	Item Basis acted Bys after receipt of Billing/Statement of	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da	Item Basis acted Bys after receipt of Billing/Statement of	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du	Item Basis acted Bys after receipt of Billing/Statement of	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account).	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 day Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name:	Item Basis	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account).	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 de Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name	Item Basis	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account).	tations submitted to different email address as Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account Conduct	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number:	Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of the unit of the cost	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquid lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidates	Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis Lot Basis
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of the uncontract, the Procuring Entity may rescind	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number:	Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis Lot Basis
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 do Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the uncontract, the Procuring Entity may rescind 7. For goods, please indicate brand, model a	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquid lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidates	Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis Lot Basis
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 do Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the uncontract, the Procuring Entity may rescind 7. For goods, please indicate brand, model a	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquid lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidates	Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis Lot Basis
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of the uncontract, the Procuring Entity may rescind 7. For goods, please indicate brand, model a 8. In case of discrepancy between unit cost	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquid lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidates	Very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis Lot Basis
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 de Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of the uncontract, the Procuring Entity may rescind 7. For goods, please indicate brand, model as In case of discrepancy between unit cost 9. Please indicate Warranty 10. In case of a tie, the contract shall be aware the procurate of the uncontract of	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price On the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquid lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidate ejudice to other courses of action and remedie er who first submitted its quotation.	very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis dated damages shall be at least equal to one-d damages reaches ten (10%) of the amount of a savailable under the circumstances.
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 de Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of the Philippines account of the Philippines account of the Procuring Entity may rescind 7. For goods, please indicate brand, model at the Procuring Entity may rescind 8. In case of discrepancy between unit cost 9. Please indicate Warranty 10. In case of a tie, the contract shall be awant in NOTE: "Prospective supplier must be reported."	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price on the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquic lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidate ejudice to other courses of action and remedie	very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis Lot Basis
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 de Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of the Philippines account of the Philippines account of the Procuring Entity may rescind 7. For goods, please indicate brand, model at the Procuring Entity may rescind 8. In case of discrepancy between unit cost 9. Please indicate Warranty 10. In case of a tie, the contract shall be awant in NOTE: "Prospective supplier must be reported."	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price On the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquid lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidate ejudice to other courses of action and remedie er who first submitted its quotation.	very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis dated damages shall be at least equal to one-d damages reaches ten (10%) of the amount of a savailable under the circumstances.
Terms and Conditions: 1. Award shall be made on per: 2. Quotation validity shall be 6 Month 3. Goods/Services shall be delivered/conduct 4. Place of Delivery: Venue of Activity 5. Terms of Payment: 15-30 da Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List of Du Account Name: Bank Name *Note: Non Land Bank of the Philippines account of the Unicontract, the Procuring Entity may rescind 7. For goods, please indicate brand, model at the Contract of the Unicontract o	Item Basis Item B	Total Quoted Price On the date of activity f Account Advice to Debit Account). Account Number: time specified above, the amount of the liquid lay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidate ejudice to other courses of action and remedie er who first submitted its quotation.	very Truly Yours, ARNEL V. RADAZA DSWD 10 Procurement Officer Lot Basis Lot Basis dated damages shall be at least equal to one-id damages reaches ten (10%) of the amount of its available under the circumstances.

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Social Welfare and Development

Field Office No. 10 Cagayan de Oro City

PROOF OF RECEIPT

Quotation No: 2024-08-1086

Items:

BALLPEN custom ballpoint pen with DSWD and KALAHI-CIDSS insinia.

PROCUREMENT of Delivery and Services for Printing of IEC Materials and Advocacy Collaterals Purpose:

Company Name	Representative	Position / Designation	Date	Signature

 Canvasser	